

25 March 2019

Dear Valued Customer,

On behalf of FWD Takaful Berhad ("FWD Takaful"), I would like to inform you that due to FWD Group's recent acquisition of HSBC Insurance (Asia Pacific) Holdings Limited's 49% stake in HSBC Amanah Takaful (Malaysia) Berhad – all the investment-linked funds under HSBC Amanah Takaful will now be renamed to carry the FWD Takaful brand to reflect the change in ownership.

Please see the table below for the name change of the six investment-linked funds:

Fund Code	No.	Fund Name	Revised Fund Name
FI	1	HSBC Amanah LifeSelect Fixed Income Fund	FWD Takaful LifeSelect Fixed Income Fund
EQ	2	HSBC Amanah LifeSelect Equity Fund	FWD Takaful LifeSelect Equity Fund
UF	3	HSBC Amanah Takaful's Dana Dividen	FWD Takaful Dynamic Fund
AF	4	HSBC Amanah Takaful's Asia Pacific Islamic Equity Fund	FWD Takaful Asia Pacific Islamic Equity Fund
LF	5	HSBC Amanah Takaful's Islamic Sukuk	FWD Takaful Islamic Sukuk Fund
GW	6	HSBC Amanah Takaful's World Islamic Equity	FWD Takaful World Islamic Equity Fund

Rest assured that the change in the fund names will not impact the services and conditions of any existing takaful certificates you may have with us. We will continue to ensure that our customers' needs are met and that the existing servicing team for funds management will continue to deliver the professional and quality services that FWD stands for.

If you have any questions about this new development, please do not hesitate to contact our representatives on our hotline 1300 13 7988 or email contact.my@fwd.com.

We look forward to embarking on this new and promising journey with you.

With warmest regards,

B

Salim Majid Zain Chief Executive Officer FWD Takaful Berhad